
Elmhurst (0-5 , 0-4) -vs- Wheaton (IL) (3-2 , 3-1)
10/08/2022 at Wheaton, Illinois (McCully Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:59 PM   End of Game: 03:51 PM   Duration: 02:52
Referee: Lennie,Michael   Line Judge: Ippolito,Nicholas   Side Judge: Nordquist,William   Umpire: Baffes,Nicholas
Back Judge: McMillan,Ryan   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Morales,Giovanni   Field Judge: Rutledge,Jeffrey
Temperature: 56   Wind: SW 10mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/08/2022
Site: Wheaton, Illinois (McCully Stadium)
Attendance: 2,983

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ELM 0 0 0 0 0
WHE 20 19 10 7 56

Qtr Time Scoring Play ELM WHE
1st 11:57 WHE - Weeks,Giovanni 39 yd run (Ryken,Jack kick), 4 plays, 52 yards, TOP 01:14 0 7
1st 08:05 WHE - Weeks,Giovanni 17 yd run (Ryken,Jack kick), 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP 01:47 0 14
1st 01:19 WHE - Tucker,Matthew 4 yd pass from Bowers,Will ( ) 7 plays, 37 yards, TOP 02:23 0 20
2nd 06:13 WHE - Carstens,Cristian 3 yd run ( ), 12 plays, 85 yards, TOP 06:39 0 26
2nd 04:00 WHE - Shaffer,Jalen 53 yd interception (Ryken,Jack kick) 0 33
2nd 00:36 WHE - Gautier,Tyler 12 yd pass from Bowers,Will ( ) 6 plays, 34 yards, TOP 01:52 0 39
3rd 07:58 WHE - Mary,Caleb 27 yd field goal 14 plays, 49 yards, TOP 06:52 0 42
3rd 02:46 WHE - Tucker,Jeremiah 60 yd run (Mary,Caleb kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:28 0 49
4th 09:40 WHE - Allen,Jack 1 yd run (Mary,Caleb kick), 12 plays, 91 yards, TOP 06:33 0 56



Team Statistics ELM WHE
FIRST DOWNS 6 29
    Rushing 2 15
    Passing 1 13
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 46 323
    Attempts 23 46
    Avg. Per Rush 2.0 7.0
    Rushing TDs 0 5
    Yards Gained 65 343
    Yds. Lost 19 20
NET YARDS Passing 87 184
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 11-28-2 21-30-0
    Avg. / Att. 3.1 6.1
    Avg. / Comp. 7.9 8.8
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 133 507
    Plays 51 76
    Avg. / Play 2.6 6.7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 2-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-40 8-75
PUNTS-YARDS 5-187 2-87
    Avg. / Punt 37.4 43.5
    Net / Punt 37.0 39.5
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-59 10-533
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.0 53.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 24.0 44.3
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 27
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-8-0 2-2-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 8.0 1.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-50-0 1-35-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 10.0 35.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-51-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -8 0
    Possession Time 23:17 36:43
        1st Quarter 7:24 7:36
        2nd Quarter 6:29 8:31
        3rd Quarter 4:17 10:43
        4th Quarter 5:07 9:53
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 15 9 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 4 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 6-7
        Touchdowns 0-1 5-7
        Field Goals 0-1 1-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-6 1-8
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 5-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Elmhurst Wheaton (IL)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Buyck,Connor 6 17 69 0 2 48 1
Talley,Kirk 1 1 9 0 0 9 0
Acosta,Andrey 4 10 9 0 0 13 0
Totals 11 28 87 0 2 48 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bowers,Will 17 23 143 2 0 18 1
Tucker,Jeremiah 3 5 36 0 0 15 0
Thorson,Ben 1 2 5 0 0 5 0
Totals 21 30 184 2 0 18 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Pollock,Aidan 8 29 0 29 0 14 3.6
Duckins,Michael 2 22 0 22 0 20 11.0
Cavallo,Julian 3 7 0 7 0 5 2.3
Norman,Zach 5 6 3 3 0 4 0.6
Presley,Isaiah 3 1 6 -5 0 1 -1.7
Buyck,Connor 2 0 10 -10 0 0 -5.0
Totals 23 65 19 46 0 20 2.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Weeks,Giovanni 13 119 0 119 2 39 9.2
Tucker,Jeremiah 4 76 0 76 1 60 19.0
Allen,Jack 9 46 0 46 1 8 5.1
Carstens,Cristian 11 49 6 43 1 12 3.9
Bowers,Will 5 37 6 31 0 16 6.2
Brown,Henry 2 16 0 16 0 9 8.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Thorson,Ben 1 0 8 -8 0 0 -8.0
Totals 46 343 20 323 5 60 7.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Duckins,Michael 2 53 0 48
Stablein,Trey 4 13 0 7
Cavallo,Julian 1 9 0 9
Holtke,Gabe 2 6 0 4
Pollock,Aidan 1 5 0 5
Brown,Winston 0 0 0 0
Henkel,Noah 0 0 0 0
Perry,Quintin 0 0 0 0
Alexander,Mikah 0 0 0 0
Cockrell,Jacob 0 0 0 0
Gatenby,Aidan 0 0 0 0
McCarville,Max 1 -1 0 0
Totals 11 85 0 48

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Eggleston,Will 5 56 0 15
Juska,Ben 2 27 0 14
Carstens,Cristian 2 23 0 18
Bonga,Ben 3 22 0 13
Allen,Jack 3 21 0 8
Tucker,Matthew 4 18 1 6
Gautier,Tyler 1 12 1 12
Stout,McNeill 1 5 0 5
Bowers,Will 0 0 0 0
Ruff,JJ 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 184 2 18

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brenner,Ryan 5 187 37.4 62 1 0 1
Totals 5 187 37.4 62 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spisz,Evan 2 87 43.5 46 1 0 0
Totals 2 87 43.5 46 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Perry,Quintin 1 8 8 1 9 9 0 0 0
Stablein,Trey 0 0 0 2 27 15 0 0 0
Holtke,Gabe 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Coopwood,Yishmael 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 8 8 5 50 15 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Stout,McNeill 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allen,Jack 0 0 0 1 35 35 0 0 0
Schwartz,Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0
Shaffer,Jalen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 53 53
Total 2 2 1 1 35 35 2 51 53

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Ochoa,Isaac 2nd 12:52 24 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Mary,Caleb 3rd 07:58 27 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Stablein,Trey 1 59 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mary,Caleb 7 382 2 0 54.0
Ryken,Jack 3 151 0 0 50.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Elmhurst Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Gable,Bryce 11 2 13 2.0/12 1.0/6 — —/— - 1 — —
Cerrone,Gino 9 1 10 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Inniss,Jeremy 8 1 9 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Masco,Jake 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Von Schwdler,Brett 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott,Charles 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swiatek,Chris 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gooden,Jamon 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Boyd,Gabe 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
West,Talyn 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunt,Andre 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stablein,Trey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carillo,Antonio 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holtke,Gabe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kraus,Colton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Coopwood,Yishmael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Devries,Connor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reaves,Chris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Samuels,Justyn — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Agbenya,Etor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Desmore,Seth 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buyck,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 54 8 62.0 2.0/12 1.0/6 1 —/— - 3 — 1

Wheaton (IL) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Shaffer,Jalen 5 3 8 2.0/6 —/— — —/— 1-53 1 — —
Bell,Sam 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reeves,Clayton 3 3 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Babick,Kegan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Noah 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LoChirco,Philip 2 — 2 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Kuhn,Caleb 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bonacquisti,Christian 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Ferlita,Jaden 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Wilson,Max 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Smith,Max 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chow,Carson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Donna,Trevor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hanafee,Ian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parrish,Isaac 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bentley,Brendan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reeves,Davis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony,Brayden — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Skakavac,Dimitrie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schwartz,Riley — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1--2 — 1 —
Tucker,Matthew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tucker,Jeremiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thorson,Ben — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gautier,Tyler — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carstens,Cristian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mary,Caleb — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weeks,Giovanni — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryken,Jack — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 12 44.0 5.0/18 1.0/8 — —/— 2-51 4 1 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Elmhurst

Wheaton (IL)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ELM17 14:55 KO ELM25 13:11 PUNT 3-8 01:44
1st ELM25 11:57 KO ELM46 09:52 DOWNS 5-21 02:05
1st ELM25 08:05 KO ELM30 06:45 PUNT 3-5 01:20
1st ELM17 04:33 PUNT ELM14 03:42 PUNT 3-(-3) 00:51
1st ELM25 01:19 KO WHE7 12:52 FGA 8-68 03:27
2nd ELM15 06:13 KO ELM46 04:00 INT 7-31 02:13
2nd ELM21 03:55 KO ELM19 02:28 INT 3-(-2) 01:27
2nd ELM26 00:36 KO ELM23 00:00 HALF 1-(-3) 00:36
3rd ELM25 07:58 KO ELM32 05:14 PUNT 3-7 02:44
3rd ELM28 02:41 KO ELM29 01:13 PUNT 3-1 01:28
4th ELM22 09:35 KO WHE42 05:57 DOWNS 9-25 03:38
4th ELM33 04:07 PUNT ELM38 02:43 DOWNS 4-5 01:24

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WHE48 13:11 PUNT ELM0 11:57 TD 4-52 01:14
1st ELM46 09:52 DOWNS ELM0 08:05 TD 5-46 01:47
1st WHE40 06:45 PUNT WHE42 04:33 PUNT 3-2 02:12
1st ELM37 03:42 PUNT ELM0 01:19 TD 7-37 02:23
2nd WHE15 12:52 FGA ELM0 06:13 TD 12-85 06:39
2nd ELM34 02:28 INT ELM0 00:36 TD 6-34 01:52
3rd WHE41 14:50 KO ELM10 07:58 FG 14-49 06:52
3rd WHE25 05:14 PUNT ELM0 02:46 TD 6-75 02:28
3rd WHE9 01:13 PUNT ELM0 09:40 TD 12-91 06:33
4th WHE42 05:57 DOWNS WHE29 04:07 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:50
4th ELM38 02:43 DOWNS ELM9 00:00 HALF 5-29 02:43



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Wheaton (IL) wins toss and defers; ELM will receive; WHE will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Mary,Caleb kickoff 62
yards to the ELMH03 Holtke,Gabe return 14 yards to the ELMH17 (LoChirco,Philip). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Elmhurst at 14:55
1st and 10 at ELM17 Elmhurst drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at ELM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short middle to Pollock,Aidan caught at ELMH07, for 5 yards to

the ELMH22 (Shaffer,Jalen).
2nd and 5 at ELM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush left for 4 yards gain to the ELMH26 (Shaffer,Jalen).
3rd and 1 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short left to McCarville,Max caught at ELMH16, for 1 yard loss

to the ELMH25 (Reeves,Clayton; Anthony,Brayden).
4th and 2 at ELM25 Brenner,Ryan punt 28 yards to the WHEIL47 Stout,McNeill return 1 yard to the WHEIL48 (Inniss,Jeremy).

Wheaton (IL) at 13:11
1st and 10 at WHE48 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at WHE48 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush for 5 yards gain to the ELMH47 (Stablein,Trey).
2nd and 5 at ELM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Allen,Jack caught at ELMH48, for 8 yards to the

ELMH39 (Gable,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short left to Gautier,Tyler thrown to ELMH35.
2nd and 10 at ELM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush left for 39 yards gain to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:57, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt good (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Mary,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the ELMH00, Touchback.

Elmhurst 0-7 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 11:57
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 11:57.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cavallo,Julian rush middle for 0 yards to the ELMH25 (Ferlita,Jaden; Shaffer,Jalen).
2nd and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short right to Holtke,Gabe thrown to ELMH28 PENALTY WHEIL

Personal Foul (Reeves,Clayton) 15 yards from ELMH25 to ELMH40, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ELM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Mikah thrown to ELMH42 broken up by

Anthony,Brayden.
2nd and 10 at ELM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Cavallo,Julian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ELMH42 (Bell,Sam).
3rd and 8 at ELM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short middle to Holtke,Gabe caught at ELMH45, for 4 yards to

the ELMH46 (Reeves,Clayton; Shaffer,Jalen).
4th and 4 at ELM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short left thrown to ELMH47 broken up by Smith,Max,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 09:52
1st and 10 at ELM46 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 09:52.
1st and 10 at ELM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELMH45 (Inniss,Jeremy;

Coopwood,Yishmael).
2nd and 9 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short right to Bowers,Will thrown to ELMH40.
3rd and 9 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ELMH33 (Inniss,Jeremy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will rush middle for 16 yards gain to the ELMH17 (Cerrone,Gino), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 17 yards gain to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:05,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt good (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Mary,Caleb kickoff 63 yards to the ELMH02 fair catch by Holtke,Gabe at ELMH02.

Elmhurst 0-14 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 08:05
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 08:05.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Norman,Zach rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELMH29 (Bell,Sam).
2nd and 6 at ELM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Norman,Zach rush left for 1 yard gain to the ELMH30 (Reeves,Clayton).
3rd and 5 at ELM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Stablein,Trey thrown to ELMH34.
4th and 5 at ELM30 Brenner,Ryan punt 31 yards to the WHEIL39 Stout,McNeill return 1 yard to the WHEIL40 (Inniss,Jeremy).

Wheaton (IL) at 06:45
1st and 10 at WHE40 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 06:45.
1st and 10 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will sacked for loss of 6 yards to the WHEIL34 (Gable,Bryce).
2nd and 16 at WHE34 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 3 yards gain to the WHEIL37 (Gable,Bryce).
3rd and 13 at WHE37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will rush right for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL42 (Cerrone,Gino).
4th and 8 at WHE42 Spisz,Evan punt 41 yards to the ELMH17, out of bounds at ELMH17.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Elmhurst at 04:33
1st and 10 at ELM17 Elmhurst drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at ELM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Presley,Isaiah rush middle for 3 yards loss to the ELMH14 (Shaffer,Jalen).
2nd and 13 at ELM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short right to Brown,Winston thrown to ELMH18.
3rd and 13 at ELM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short left to McCarville,Max thrown to ELMH29 broken up by

Wilson,Max.
4th and 13 at ELM14 Brenner,Ryan punt 23 yards to the ELMH37 fair catch by Stout,McNeill at ELMH37.

Wheaton (IL) at 03:42
1st and 10 at ELM37 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at ELM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short right to Bonga,Ben thrown to ELMH35 broken up by

Inniss,Jeremy.
2nd and 10 at ELM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Juska,Ben caught at ELMH36, for 14 yards to the

ELMH23 (Cerrone,Gino), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush right for 9 yards gain to the ELMH14 (Devries,Connor).
2nd and 1 at ELM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELMH09 (Kraus,Colton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ELM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELMH04 (Cerrone,Gino; Gable,Bryce).
2nd and 4 at ELM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short left to Tucker,Matthew thrown to ELMH01.
3rd and 4 at ELM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Tucker,Matthew caught at ELMH00, for 4 yards to the

ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:19.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt failed (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Mary,Caleb kickoff 65 yards to the ELMH00, Touchback.

Elmhurst 0-20 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 01:19
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 01:19.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short middle to Stablein,Trey caught at ELMH32, for 7 yards to

the ELMH32 (Bell,Sam).
2nd and 3 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELMH33 (Kuhn,Caleb).
3rd and 2 at ELM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 14 yards gain to the ELMH47 (Bell,Sam), 1ST DOWN.

Elmhurst 0-20 Wheaton (IL)

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ELM47 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ELM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short middle to Duckins,Michael caught at WHEIL42, for 48

yards to the WHEIL05 (Reeves,Clayton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at WHE5 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor rush for 2 yards loss to the WHEIL07 fumbled by Buyck,Connor at WHEIL05

recovered by ELMH Buyck,Connor at WHEIL07, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at WHE7 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush left for 0 yards to the WHEIL07 (Ferlita,Jaden).
3rd and 7 at WHE7 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short right to Cockrell,Jacob thrown to WHEIL00.
4th and 7 at WHE7 Ochoa,Isaac field goal attempt from 24 yards NO GOOD blocked by Schwartz,Riley (H: Brenner,Ryan, LS:

Beck,Hayden), clock 12:52 recovered by ELMH Ochoa,Isaac at WHEIL15, End Of Play.

Wheaton (IL) at 12:52
1st and 10 at WHE15 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 12:52.
1st and 10 at WHE15 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Tucker,Matthew caught at WHEIL13, for 6 yards to

the WHEIL21 (Gable,Bryce).
2nd and 4 at WHE21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Eggleston,Will caught at WHEIL20, for 12 yards to

the WHEIL33 (West,Talyn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE33 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 2 yards gain to the WHEIL35 (Gable,Bryce).
2nd and 8 at WHE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush right for 3 yards gain to the WHEIL38 (Hunt,Andre).
3rd and 5 at WHE38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will rush middle for 12 yards gain to the WHEIL50, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ELMH38 (Cerrone,Gino), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Juska,Ben caught at ELMH34, for 13 yards to the

ELMH25 (West,Talyn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Allen,Jack caught at ELMH24, for 5 yards to the

ELMH20 (Inniss,Jeremy).
2nd and 5 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Tucker,Matthew caught at ELMH22, for 5 yards to the

ELMH15 (Cerrone,Gino), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELMH11 (Gable,Bryce; Samuels,Justyn).
2nd and 6 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Tucker,Matthew caught at ELMH19, for 11 yards to

the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 06:52 PENALTY WHEIL Illegal Block in Back (Wall,Graham)
10 yards from ELMH11 to ELMH21. NO PLAY.

2nd and 16 at ELM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Carstens,Cristian caught at ELMH23, for 18 yards to
the ELMH03 (Carillo,Antonio), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 3 at ELM3 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:13.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt failed (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will), End Of Play PENALTY ELMH Personal Foul

(Scott,Charles) 15 yards from ELMH00 to WHEIL50.
1st and 10 at ELM3 WHE ball on WHE50.
1st and 10 at WHE50 Mary,Caleb kickoff 35 yards to the ELMH15 Coopwood,Yishmael return 0 yards to the ELMH15, End Of Play.



Elmhurst 0-26 Wheaton (IL)
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

WHE will receive; ELM will defend East end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Stablein,Trey kickoff 59 yards to the WHEIL06 Allen,Jack
return 35 yards to the WHEIL41 (Inniss,Jeremy). 
 
 
 

Elmhurst at 06:13
1st and 10 at ELM15 Elmhurst drive start at 06:13.
1st and 10 at ELM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass complete short middle to Stablein,Trey caught at ELMH20, for 6 yards to

the ELMH21 (Jones,Noah).
2nd and 4 at ELM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short left to Henkel,Noah thrown to ELMH26.
3rd and 4 at ELM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Duckins,Michael rush middle for 20 yards gain to the ELMH41 (Bell,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM41 Timeout Wheaton (IL), clock 04:12.
1st and 10 at ELM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ELMH44 (Reeves,Clayton).
2nd and 7 at ELM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Duckins,Michael rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ELMH46 (Shaffer,Jalen).
3rd and 5 at ELM46 Timeout Wheaton (IL), clock 04:26.
3rd and 5 at ELM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short middle to Holtke,Gabe thrown to ELMH48 broken up by

Shaffer,Jalen.
4th and 5 at ELM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass intercepted by Shaffer,Jalen at WHEIL47 QB hurried by Ferlita,Jaden

Shaffer,Jalen return 53 yards to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:00.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt good (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Mary,Caleb kickoff 53 yards to the ELMH12 Perry,Quintin return 9 yards to the ELMH21 (Reeves,Davis;

Babick,Kegan).
Elmhurst 0-33 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 03:55
1st and 10 at ELM21 Elmhurst drive start at 03:55.
1st and 10 at ELM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Norman,Zach rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELMH22 (Bell,Sam).
2nd and 9 at ELM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Norman,Zach rush left for 3 yards loss to the ELMH19 (Shaffer,Jalen).
3rd and 12 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass intercepted by Schwartz,Riley at ELMH32 Schwartz,Riley return for loss

of 2 yards to the ELMH34 (Holtke,Gabe).

Wheaton (IL) at 02:28
1st and 10 at ELM34 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 02:28.
1st and 10 at ELM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete deep left to Tucker,Matthew thrown to ELMH10 broken up by

Cerrone,Gino.
2nd and 10 at ELM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELMH28 (Gable,Bryce).
3rd and 4 at ELM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ELMH19 (Reaves,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush right for 8 yards gain to the ELMH11 (Cerrone,Gino), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Weeks,Giovanni rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELMH07 (Scott,Charles; Swiatek,Chris),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at ELM7 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short right to Gautier,Tyler thrown to ELMH05 PENALTY WHEIL

Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Eggleston,Will) 5 yards from ELMH07 to ELMH12. NO PLAY.
1st and 12 at ELM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Gautier,Tyler caught at ELMH00, for 12 yards to the

ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:36.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Ryken,Jack kick attempt failed (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Mary,Caleb kickoff 39 yards to the ELMH26 fair catch by Stablein,Trey at ELMH26.

Elmhurst 0-39 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 00:36
1st and 10 at ELM26 Elmhurst drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Presley,Isaiah rush middle for 3 yards loss to the ELMH23 (Bonacquisti,Christian).
2nd and 13 at ELM23 End of game, clock 00:00.

Elmhurst 0-39 Wheaton (IL)

Wheaton (IL) at 14:50
1st and 10 at WHE41 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at WHE41 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WHEIL42 (Gooden,Jamon).
2nd and 9 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Eggleston,Will caught at WHEIL41, for 7 yards to

the WHEIL49 (Gable,Bryce).
3rd and 2 at WHE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short to Tucker,Matthew caught at WHEIL48, for 3 yards to the

ELMH48, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short middle to Bonga,Ben caught at ELMH45, for 3 yards to the

ELMH45 (Inniss,Jeremy).
2nd and 7 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush right for 3 yards gain to the ELMH42 (Masco,Jake).
3rd and 4 at ELM42 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 11:45.
3rd and 4 at ELM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Eggleston,Will caught at ELMH44, for 12 yards to the

ELMH30, out of bounds at ELMH30, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ELM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Carstens,Cristian caught at ELMH31, for 5 yards to
the ELMH25 (Gable,Bryce).

2nd and 5 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short left to Bonga,Ben caught at ELMH20, for 6 yards to the
ELMH19 (Inniss,Jeremy), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELMH15, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at ELM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush right for 6 yards gain to the ELMH09 (Scott,Charles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ELM9 PENALTY WHEIL Delay Of Game (Bowers,Will) 5 yards from ELMH09 to ELMH14. NO PLAY.
1st and 14 at ELM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush right for 6 yards loss to the ELMH20 (Gable,Bryce).
2nd and 20 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass complete short right to Eggleston,Will caught at ELMH21, for 10 yards to

the ELMH10 (Gable,Bryce).
3rd and 10 at ELM10 No Huddle-Shotgun Bowers,Will pass incomplete short right to Bonga,Ben thrown to ELMH02.
4th and 10 at ELM10 Mary,Caleb field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will), clock 07:58.
1st and 10 at WHE35 Ryken,Jack kickoff 44 yards to the ELMH21 fair catch by Stablein,Trey at ELMH21.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Elmhurst 0-42 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 07:58
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 07:58.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELMH31 (Bell,Sam).
2nd and 4 at ELM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELMH32 (Kuhn,Caleb; Skakavac,Dimitrie).
3rd and 3 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Pollock,Aidan rush middle for 0 yards to the ELMH32 (Shaffer,Jalen; Reeves,Clayton).
4th and 3 at ELM32 Brenner,Ryan punt 43 yards to the WHEIL25, out of bounds at WHEIL25.

Wheaton (IL) at 05:14
1st and 10 at WHE25 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 05:14.
1st and 10 at WHE25 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WHEIL29 (Hunt,Andre).
2nd and 6 at WHE29 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WHEIL30 (Masco,Jake).
3rd and 5 at WHE30 PENALTY WHEIL Illegal Motion offsetting ELMH Offside offsetting.
3rd and 5 at WHE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass complete short middle to Eggleston,Will caught at WHEIL42, for 15

yards to the WHEIL45 (Scott,Charles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE45 PENALTY WHEIL False Start (Sechrist,Simeon) 5 yards from WHEIL45 to WHEIL40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass incomplete short middle to Gautier,Tyler thrown to WHEIL44 broken

up by Gable,Bryce QB hurried by Masco,Jake.
2nd and 15 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass incomplete short left to Carstens,Cristian thrown to WHEIL42.
3rd and 15 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah rush middle for 60 yards gain to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:46,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Mary,Caleb kick attempt good (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Ryken,Jack kickoff 49 yards to the ELMH16 Stablein,Trey return 12 yards to the ELMH28 (Smith,Max).

Elmhurst 0-49 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 02:41
1st and 10 at ELM28 Elmhurst drive start at 02:41.
1st and 10 at ELM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ELMH20 (LoChirco,Philip).
2nd and 18 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Buyck,Connor pass incomplete short right to Duckins,Michael thrown to ELMH22 PENALTY

ELMH Holding declined.
3rd and 18 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Talley,Kirk pass complete short right to Cavallo,Julian caught at ELMH20, for 9 yards to the

ELMH29 (Jones,Noah).
4th and 9 at ELM29 Brenner,Ryan punt 62 yards to the WHEIL09.

Wheaton (IL) at 01:13
1st and 10 at WHE9 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at WHE9 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 8 yards gain to the WHEIL17 (Boyd,Gabe).
2nd and 2 at WHE17 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass complete short right to Allen,Jack caught at WHEIL17, for 8 yards to

the WHEIL25 (Masco,Jake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE25 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the WHEIL29 fumbled by Tucker,Jeremiah at

WHEIL25 forced by Gooden,Jamon recovered by WHEIL Tucker,Jeremiah at WHEIL29, End Of Play.
Elmhurst 0-49 Wheaton (IL)

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 6 at WHE29 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 6 at WHE29 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush right for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL34 (Von Schwdler,Brett).
3rd and 1 at WHE34 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah rush middle for 8 yards gain to the WHEIL42 (Cerrone,Gino), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 6 yards gain to the WHEIL48 (Cerrone,Gino).
2nd and 4 at WHE48 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass incomplete deep right to Eggleston,Will thrown to ELMH20 PENALTY

ELMH Personal Foul (Carillo,Antonio) 15 yards from WHEIL48 to ELMH37, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ELM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ELMH30 (Swiatek,Chris).
2nd and 3 at ELM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELMH26 (Gable,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Tucker,Jeremiah pass complete short right to Bonga,Ben caught at ELMH14, for 13 yards to

the ELMH13 (Inniss,Jeremy), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush right for 4 yards gain to the ELMH09 (Cerrone,Gino).
2nd and 6 at ELM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ELMH01 (Von Schwdler,Brett), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 1 at ELM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Allen,Jack rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELMH00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:40.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Mary,Caleb kick attempt good (H: Spisz,Evan, LS: Eggleston,Will).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Ryken,Jack kickoff 58 yards to the ELMH07 Stablein,Trey return 15 yards to the ELMH22 (Babick,Kegan).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Elmhurst 0-56 Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst at 09:35
1st and 10 at ELM22 Elmhurst drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at ELM22 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Holtke,Gabe caught at ELMH25, for 2 yards to

the ELMH24 (Wilson,Max).
2nd and 8 at ELM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Norman,Zach rush middle for 0 yards to the ELMH24 (Parrish,Isaac).
3rd and 8 at ELM24 PENALTY ELMH False Start (Cornell,Kadin) 5 yards from ELMH24 to ELMH19. NO PLAY.
3rd and 13 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Stablein,Trey caught at ELMH30, for 13 yards

to the ELMH32 (Hanafee,Ian) PENALTY WHEIL Holding (Schwartz,Riley) 10 yards from ELMH32 to ELMH42, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at ELM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle thrown to ELMH44 PENALTY WHEIL Pass
Interference (Schwartz,Riley) 15 yards from ELMH42 to WHEIL43, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at WHE43 No Huddle-Shotgun Presley,Isaiah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WHEIL42 (Bonacquisti,Christian).
2nd and 9 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Perry,Quintin thrown to WHEIL40.
3rd and 9 at WHE42 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 06:41.
3rd and 9 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Stablein,Trey caught at WHEIL40, for 11 yards

loss to the ELMH47 (Babick,Kegan) PENALTY ELMH Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Beck,Hayden) 5 yards from
WHEIL42 to WHEIL47.

3rd and 14 at WHE47 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Gatenby,Aidan thrown to WHEIL42.
4th and 14 at WHE47 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Duckins,Michael caught at WHEIL44, for 5

yards to the WHEIL42 (Chow,Carson), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 05:57
1st and 10 at WHE42 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 05:57.
1st and 10 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Thorson,Ben rush middle for 8 yards loss to the WHEIL34 fumbled by Thorson,Ben at

WHEIL39 recovered by WHEIL Thorson,Ben at WHEIL34, End Of Play.
2nd and 18 at WHE34 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL39 (Agbenya,Etor).
3rd and 13 at WHE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Thorson,Ben pass complete short middle to Odell,Eli caught at WHEIL32, for 5 yards loss to

the WHEIL34 (Carillo,Antonio) PENALTY WHEIL Holding (Bentley,Brendan) 10 yards from WHEIL39 to WHEIL29.
NO PLAY.

3rd and 23 at WHE29 No Huddle-Shotgun Thorson,Ben pass incomplete short middle to Ruff,JJ thrown to WHEIL32.
4th and 23 at WHE29 Spisz,Evan punt 46 yards to the ELMH25 Perry,Quintin return 8 yards to the ELMH33 (Donna,Trevor).

Elmhurst at 04:07
1st and 10 at ELM33 Elmhurst drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at ELM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Cavallo,Julian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELMH38 (Bentley,Brendan).
2nd and 5 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Brown,Winston thrown to ELMH42.
3rd and 5 at ELM38 Timeout Wheaton (IL), clock 02:48.
3rd and 5 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Brown,Winston thrown to ELMH41.
4th and 5 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Brown,Winston thrown to ELMH41,

TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 02:43
1st and 10 at ELM38 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 02:43.
1st and 10 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Carstens,Cristian rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ELMH30 (Swiatek,Chris).
2nd and 2 at ELM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Henry rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ELMH23 (Desmore,Seth), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Henry rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ELMH14 (Boyd,Gabe).
2nd and 1 at ELM14 No Huddle-Shotgun Thorson,Ben pass complete short middle to Stout,McNeill caught at ELMH10, for 5 yards to

the ELMH09 (Von Schwdler,Brett), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ELM9 Kneel down by Thorson,Ben at ELMH09 for loss of 0 yards. The previous play is under automatic review - "".
2nd and 9 at ELM9 End of game, clock 00:00.

Elmhurst 0-56 Wheaton (IL)


